

MHTH190019632022



CRI. M. A. NO. 532/2022
ORDER BELOW EXH. 1
(PASSED ON 27.09.2022)

Perused the application. Heard learned APP and concerned police station. By present application, they are seeking direction to handover the muddemal for disposal to the Food Inspector. Record shows that, in the present matter, chargesheet is filed and the matter is committed to the Hon'ble Sessions Court. Therefore, it is very difficult to ascertain whether the muddemal is necessary for trial or not for want of record. Therefore, if application is allowed, then there is possibility to cause prejudice to prosecution and to the accused. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

Application is rejected.

(D.M.Gulati)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Dahanu.

Date : 27.09.2022.